

**BIDS RECEIVED:**

**NRCS PROJECT NUMBER  
NR1944232XXXXC088  
RISING STAR ROAD  
CITY OF HOLLY SPRINGS, MS**

BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEERING ESTIMATE		STE-BIL Grading, Inc. Waterford, MS 38685 MS Certification:		A & B Construction, LLC Thaxton, MS 38871 MS Certification: 22363-SC		Xcavators, Inc. Falkner, MS 38629 MS Certification: 19302-MC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	<u>BASE BID ITEMS</u>										
S-200-A	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
S-201-A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
901-S-202-F	REMOVE AND RELAY RIPRAP	100.0	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	20.00	\$ 2,000.00	5.00	\$ 500.00	20.00	\$ 2,000.00
S-203-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (F.M.)	200.0	CY	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	5.00	\$ 1,000.00	2.00	\$ 400.00	10.00	\$ 2,000.00
S-203-H	EXCESS EXCAVATION	170.0	CY	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,020.00	5.00	\$ 850.00	1.00	\$ 170.00	8.00	\$ 1,360.00
S-212-B	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (13:13:13)	0.19	TON	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 228.00	1,000.00	\$ 190.00	1,000.00	\$ 190.00	1,250.00	\$ 237.50
S-214-A	SEEDING	0.32	ACRE	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 384.00	1,000.00	\$ 320.00	1,000.00	\$ 320.00	1,500.00	\$ 480.00
S-215-A	VEGETATIVE MATERIALS FOR MULCH	0.96	TON	\$ 900.00	\$ 864.00	1,000.00	\$ 960.00	100.00	\$ 96.00	400.00	\$ 384.00
S-233-A	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE I, AOS 0.15 mm - 0.84 mm	1,000	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	2.00	\$ 2,000.00	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	4.00	\$ 4,000.00
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB	1,420	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 71,000.00	51.00	\$ 72,420.00	55.00	\$ 78,100.00	43.00	\$ 61,060.00
S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP, TYPE V, AOS (0.21 mm - 0.43 mm)	1,710	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,130.00	2.77	\$ 4,736.70	1.00	\$ 1,710.00	2.50	\$ 4,275.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>					<b>119,626.0</b>		<b>\$ 96,476.70</b>		<b>\$ 98,486.00</b>		<b>\$ 99,796.50</b>

**BIDS RECEIVED:**

**NRCS PROJECT NUMBER  
NR1944232XXXXC088  
RISING STAR ROAD  
CITY OF HOLLY SPRINGS, MS**

<b>Patton Construction, LLC</b> Pontotoc, MS 38863 MS Certificatio 15777-MC	<b>Colom Construction Co., Inc.</b> Ripley, MS 38663 MS Certification: 05993-MC
---	---

BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	<u>BASE BID ITEMS</u>						
S-200-A	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
S-201-A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
901-S-202-F	REMOVE AND RELAY RIPRAP	100.0	SY	30.00	\$ 3,000.00	18.00	\$ 1,800.00
S-203-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (F.M.)	200.0	CY	6.00	\$ 1,200.00	7.50	\$ 1,500.00
S-203-H	EXCESS EXCAVATION	170.0	CY	12.00	\$ 2,040.00	12.00	\$ 2,040.00
S-212-B	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (13:13:13)	0.19	TON	1,500.00	\$ 285.00	9,000.00	\$ 1,710.00
S-214-A	SEEDING	0.32	ACRE	1,500.00	\$ 480.00	6,000.00	\$ 1,920.00
S-215-A	VEGETATIVE MATERIALS FOR MULCH	0.96	TON	450.00	\$ 432.00	800.00	\$ 768.00
S-233-A	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE I, AOS 0.15 mm - 0.84 mm	1,000	LF	3.50	\$ 3,500.00	9.00	\$ 9,000.00
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB	1,420	TON	45.00	\$ 63,900.00	51.90	\$ 73,698.00
S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP, TYPE V, AOS (0.21 mm - 0.43 mm)	1,710	SY	2.00	\$ 3,420.00	9.00	\$ 15,390.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>				\$	<b>128,257.00</b>	\$	<b>142,826.00</b>

I CERTIFY THIS TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT TABULATION OF ALL BIDS SUBMITTED:

 3/4/20  
 \_\_\_\_\_  
 LARRY L. BRITT, PE/PS DATE